er

ag
e

Pe
rc

en
til

e
Sc

or
e

Scenario By Hazard

Water Scarcity Water
Availability

Extreme
Cold

Coastal Flood River Flood
(Local)

60

70

Wildfire Extreme
Heat

Hurricanes

80

Hazard

Portfolio Mean (All Scenarios)

Medium Risk

2 Exceptions are coastal floods and hurricanes, as percentiles are only calculated for regions that are likely impacted by this risk (i.e. coast flood risk doesn’t include mountainous regions as this risk doesn’t apply).

19 ASR Group Sustainability Report 2023

Executive
Summary

About ASR
Group

Vision and
Strategy Decarbonization Resource Conservation

and Circularity
Sustainable
Agriculture

Sustainable and
Ethical Supply Chain

Employee and Community
Engagement

Governance, Communication
and Reporting Closing Appendix

Physical Risk

Our value chain is projected to be at a low risk through the first half of the century. However, the risk level is projected to increase to medium from 2050 onward; many regions are
projected to experience high risk conditions and negative climatic impacts sooner, which may require intervention and climate adaptation.

Scenario Results: ASR Group's Value Chain

Level of impact compared to the
baseline decade (2010-2019)

2020s 2030s 2040s 2050s 2060s

Number of clusters expecting significant
negative impact of more than -10% 2 5 7 11 11

Number of clusters expecting some
negative impacts (-5 to -10%) 0 3 3 2 2

Number of clusters that will see little
change (+/- 5%) 14 9 7 3 3

Number of clusters expecting some
positive impact (+5% to +10%) 3 2 1 0 2

Number of clusters expecting significant
positive impacts of more than +10% 1 1 2 4 2

Opportunities
Approximately 20% of the clusters were predicted to see a positive
influence within the existing growing regions through to 2040, while
another 35% were expected to see little change. By strategically
sourcing from these regions, we may lessen the burden of sustained
or increasing production demands with population expansion.

Furthermore, we can develop sustainable agriculture or industrial
innovation programs to adapt to given regions’ shifting realities as
we are aware of their specific climactic stressors. Such awareness
also allows the entire value chain, from customers and producers